3 Edition 08.15
Product brochure · GB
•	 Continuous or three-point step control
•	 Easy to switch between Automatic and Manual mode
•	 Display of the valve position
•	 IC 50 for high torques
•	 IC 50 with selectable direction of rotation
•	 Actuators can be delivered ready installed on butterfly valves

signals.
IC 20, IC 50 · Edition 08.15  ·  7
Type code
Code Description
IC 20
IC 50 Actuator for butterfl y valves
-031)
-07
-15
-30
-60
Running time in s/90°:
3.71)
7.5
15
30
60
W
Q
H
Mains voltage (50/60 Hz):
230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
22)
3
71)
151)
201)
301)
Torque:
2.5 Nm2)
3 Nm
7.5 Nm1)
15 Nm1)
20 Nm1)
30 Nm1)
E
T
Continuous control
Three-point step control
R10 Feedback potentiometer
1) Only for IC 50
2) Only for IC 20
Technical data
Screw terminals using the elevator principles
for cables up to 4 mm2 (single core cables)
and for cables up to 2.5 mm2 with wire end
ferrules.
Angle of rotation: 0 – 90°, adjustable.
Holding torque = torque.
Contact rating of the position switches:
Voltage Min. current
(resistive load)
Max. current
(resistive load)
24 – 230 V,
50/60 Hz 1 mA 2 A
24 V DC 1 mA 100 mA
Typical designed lifetime:
Switching current
Switching cycles
cos ϕ = 1 cos ϕ = 0.3
1 mA 1,000,000 –
22 mA1) – 1,000,000
100 mA 1,000,000 –
2 A 100,000 –
1)  Typical contactor application
(230 V, 50/60 Hz, 22 mA, cos ϕ = 0.3)
Three-point step signal to terminals 1
and 2: